WO 00 =1 O O = W N -

RN N N N N e I - T T e S e S WO~ VN = O S (O Ve (A S Sy
ooqmmhgtov-aowoo-qc:mhww—-o

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O’0ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving P. L. 99-503 Funds to Support Vi-Ikam Doag Industries)

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION NO. 92-454
the San Lucy District Council has considered and reviewed
proposed budget for Vi-ikam Doag Industries and approved P. L.
99-503 funds in the amount of $176,435., to support cover
anticipated costs and expenses during FY-93; and
adopted Resolution No. 09-27-92 in support of Vi-ikam Doag
expending P. L. 99-503 funds in the amount of $176,435., for
FY-93; Industry activities as indicated in the proposed budget; and
the Commerce Committee of the Tohono 0’Odham Nation
Legislative Council has reviewed and approved the Vi-ikam Doag
proposed FY-93 budget and authorized the expenditure of P. L.
99-503 funds as indicated in the proposed budget; and
the Budget & Finance Committee of the Tohono O’Odham Nation
Legislative Council has reviewed and approved the Vi-ikam Doag
proposed FY-93 budget and authorized the expenditure of P. L.
99-503 funds as indicated in the proposed budget; and
the Vi-ikam Doag Industries proposed FY-93 budget segregates
projected expenditures per line item and designates expenditures
which will incumber P. L. 99-503 funds from items that will be

charged to other sources of revenue.




O 00 =3 O Ov = W N -

RESOLUTION NO. 92-454

(Approving P. L. 99-503 Funds to Support Vi-Ikam Doag Industries)

Page 2 of 4

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O’Odham Legislative
Council that the FY 1993 Vi-ikam Doag Budget commencing
October 01, 1992 and ending September 30, 1993 in the amount
of $653,942., is hereby approved and P. L. 99-503 funds in the
amount of $176,435., are hereby authorized to be expended by

Vi-ikam Doag Industries for expenses as indicated by line item in

N N NN o I - T X T N R e S e O e N T — TR = TR S G S G Sy
m\lc}mﬁwwﬂaﬁw\]m@ﬁww'—‘c

the FY-93 budget.

scheduled below and shall be wire transferred from the P. L.
99-503 account to the Valley Bank in Gila Bend, Account No.
2186-4764. First draw down shall include previous months on

schedule shown below.

MONTH AMOUNT
October 1, 1992 $51,771.00
November 20,424.00
December 10,424.00
January 1, 1993 10,424.00
February 10,424.00
March 10,424.00
April 10,424.00
May 10,424.00
June 10,424.00
July 10,424.00
August 10,424.00
September _10,424.00

TOTAL $176,435.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that draw down requests shall be issued as




O 00 =1 S O e LN -

N ON N N M N N N DN et o el bl ek bt bk ped el ed
0 =~ O O = W N = O© O 00 =1 O W N e S

RESOLUTION NO. 92-454
(Approving P. L. 99-503 Funds to Support Vi-Ikam Doag Industries)
Page 3 of 4

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’Odham Legislative
Council on the 18TH. day of NOVEMBER , 1992 at a meeting at which a
quorum was present with a vote of 1,566.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT
VOTING; and 158.0 [11] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the
Council by Section 1 _(d) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono
0’0Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O’Odham Nation on January 18,
1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,
1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O’0ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

%MALC (Quﬁéu

nn Antone, Legzslatzve Chairwoman

_/g“%lay ofbflwu w9z

Aﬂis?/
Stwon L %’%Mv/
Teresa M. Choyguha, LMW Secretary

_Zzﬂday of 7@%&/ A9 T2,

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
Tohono 0’Odham Nation on the /3 “Z day of _ N tty  , 1972, at

3.2 o’klock, X .M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of
Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or
upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O’ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

%MC G

(A}dry Ann Antone, Legislative Chairwoman




W 00 ~1 O Ov = WO =

NN N N N N N N D o b e el ek e ek bl bk e
0 ~J O O = W N = O O 00 =1 D R W N =

RESOLUTION NO. 92-454
(Approving P. L. 99-503 Funds to Support Vi-Ikam Doag Industries)
Page 4 of 4

}(7 APPROVED on the A3 day of //fz'mvzvz— , 197 2~

[ ] DISAPPROVED) at_ /" /7 ovclock, 4= M.

s 5 N O A

JOS MOORE Chairman
OH 0 O’0ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 23 day of _ﬂ_umm,
A YUY ek B e

Terega M. Choyguha, Legislative Secre%ag ry




RESOLUTION NO. 92-454

MOVED: COUNCILMAN JOHN RENO SUBJECT:_APPROVING P. L. 99-503 FUNDS TO SUPPORT
SECOND:__ COUNCILMAN ANDREW PATRICIO VI-TKAM DOAG INDUSTRIES
DATE: NOVEMBER 18, 1992
# NOT
DISTRICTS REPRESENTATIVES OF VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
CHUKUT KUK 1. Kenneth Williams 81.5 X
163.0 (Harriet Toro)
2. Alberta M. Lopez 81.5 X X
(Berdella Jose)
HICKIWAN 1. Lloyd Francisco 62.5 X
125.0 (Billy C. Manuel)
2. Manuel Osequeda, Jr. 62.5 X X
( )
GU VO 1. Michael Flores 57.0 X X
114.0
2. Emilio Lewis 57.0 X
(Anthony Flores)
SAN LUCY 1. Albert Manuel, Jr. 53.0 X X
106.0 (Max P. Jose)
2. John Reno 53.0 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. Johnson Jose 59.5 X
119.0 (
2. Chester Antone 59.5 X X
(Fernando Valentine)
GU ACHI 1. Alex Ramon 83.0 X X
166.0 (Fernando Joaquin)
2. Willard Anita 83.0 X
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. Earl A. Francisco 114.5 X X
229.0 (Kenneth Chico, Sr.)
2. Frances Miguel 114.5 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. Joanne C. Preston 63.5 X
127.0 (Carmelita Mattias)
2. Eugene Enis, Sr. 63.5 X b 4
(Michael R. Rios)
SCHUK TOAK 1. JoAnn Francisco 53.5 X
107.0 (David Valenzuela Sr.)
2. Frances Francisco 53.5 X
(Joseph Juan)
SELLS 1. Joseph T. Joaquin 155.0 X X
310.0 (Larry Garcia)
2. Andrew Patricio 155.0 X
(Lucille Encinas)
SIF OIDAK 1. Mary Ann Antone 79.0 X
158.0 (Nina Jose)
2. Willard Juan, Sr. 79.0 X
(Delbert Thomas)
TOTAL 1,724.0 1,566.0 -0- -0- 158.0 [11)

**PASSED VOTES



